firm for Income tax, TDS, GST compliances and Internal Audit” 

2. Bid Processing Fee Non - refundable fees of INR 1,500/- (Indian Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand Only) plus 18% GST 

(Demand Draft in favour of Gujarat Town Planning Consultancy 
Limited) 

3. Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Refundable amount of INR. 15,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand only) (Demand Draft in favour of Gujarat Town 
Planning Consultancy Limited) 

4. Bid The tender will be two bids system comprising Technical Bid & 
Financial Bid. 

5. Technical Bid Technical Bid containing all documents as required under this 
Tender shall be submitted online on https://tender.nprocure.com